Radar with KN–4083 Selective Availability 
Anti-Spoofing Module (SAASM) enhanced 
Land/Sea Inertial Navigation System (INS) 
and automatic leveling system. 

Eight hundred and forty (840), M931 Full 
Range Training Round, 120mm Projectiles 
with M781 fuzes (for live fire exercise). 

Two thousand, two hundred and forty 
(2,240), M107, 155MM Projectiles with M557 
fuzes (for live fire exercise). 

Non-MDE includes: Single Channel Ground 
and Airborne Radio Systems (SINCGARS) 
and accessories; Defense Advanced Global 
Positioning System (GPS) Receiver (DAGR) 
equipment and accessories;